Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

 \mathbf{R}

01-14-2004



102645991

ET



Our Ref.: 4398-322

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea			
Name of conveying party(jes): 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes):			
Michael K. Gunaratnam /-7-04			
Gregory S. Smart	Name: ResMed Limited		
Philip R. Kwok	Internal Address:		
•	Street Address: 97 Waterloo Road		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: North Ryde		
	State/Country: New South Wales, Australia		
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 2113		
Other			
Execution Date: 1) Oct. 24, 2000, 2) Oct. 24, 2000 3) Oct. 19, 2000	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	on date of the application is: 1) Oct. 24, 2000, 2) Oct. 24, 2000		
1171071	3) Oct. 9, 2000		
10751926			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
(1) Divisional of U.S. Serial No. 10/123,484	$\begin{array}{c} (1) \\ (2) \end{array}$		
(2) (3)	(2) (3)		
Additional numbers at	· · · ·		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Name: Paul T. Bowen	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
Internal Address:			
Street Address Niver & Venderby D.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 1100 North Glebe Road	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
8 th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.		
etty. Hington State. VII Zip. ZZZ01	14-1140.		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature.	The second secon		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	ρ		
Paul T. Paussi	' M		
Paul T. Bowen Name of Person Signing	January 7, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 38,009	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]			
	23. 23. 23. 23. 24. 24. 24. 24. 24. 24. 24. 24. 24. 24		
90-2004 BWGRDGF1 00000030 10751926			
49 AA D			
-172957			

805995

Please return signed recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 01/07/2004

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

nr Inventions made outside USA ed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS 270897 | P89US1

VI#

Client Ref.

MONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersigned, to	wit:	,		
INSERT	(1) Michael K. GUNARATNAM	(2) Gregory S. SMART	
NAME(S) OF	(3) Philip R. KWOK	(4		
INVENTOR(5)	(5)		x box If continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffic and transfer(s) unto:	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by th	e undersigned who at the	he request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)	
INSERT	ResMed Limited			
NAME(S) OF	97 Waterloo Road			
ASSIGNEE(S)	North Ryde, NSW 2113			
& ADDRESS(ES)	AUSTRALIA			
any and all divisions, continu	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States lations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting paten A MASK CUSHION AND FRAME ASSEMBLY for which the undersigned executed an applic	s. known as		
NOTE → → (Complete	(A) 🖾 even date herewith		F. L	
line A, B and/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No. 09/501,044	filed	February 9, 2000	
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, sasigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall nereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE to Interest and the invention hereby transferred. NOTE >> The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.				
INVENT	ORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES 0	
1):		24 Ocrobbe 2000	Epigosant.	
	K. GUNARATNAM		(10, 1	
2)	gonat	24 000 800 2000		
Name: Grogor 3)	S. SMART	19 Octole 2000	0 200	
	kwok	17 De +312- 2000	70000	
4) Name:			-	
Name:				
5) Name:				
Name:				
	•			

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 014868 FRAME: 0103